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Marin LAFCo File 1392 Request for Review and Consent

From Claire Devereux <cDevereux@marinlafco.org>
Date Thu 5/1/2025 4:31 PM
To Belle Wood <bwood@bcpud.org>; Georgia Woods <gwoods@bcpud.org>
Cc ttaupier@tamdistrict.org <ttaupier@tamdistrict.org>; itaylor@bolinasfire.org <itaylor@bolinasfire.org>;

johannas@bolinas-stinson.org <johannas@bolinas-stinson.org>; Eilerman, Dan
<deilerman@marincounty.org>; Clay, Tracy <tclay@marincounty.org>; Jon Lenz <jlenz@marinschools.org>;
sbjones@marincounty.org <sbjones@marincounty.org>; kbauer@marin.edu <kbauer@marin.edu>;
hcostello@marinsheriff.org <hcostello@marinsheriff.org>

4 attachments (1 MB)
File 1393 Agency Consent.docx; File 1392 Notice of Review Memo.pdf; 10845 Geographic Description APN 188-170-53.pdf; 280
Mesa Petition, Annexation, 4_29_25, Signed.pdf;

Marin LAFCo has received a petition for a proposed boundary change for more information please review the
memo provided. In accordance with the Cortese-Knox-Hertzberg Local Government Reorganization Act, we are
requesting your agency’s review and consent to the proposed action.

Please provide any comments, concerns, or formal consent by May 22, 2025. Supporting documentation is
attached for your reference. If you need additional information, feel free to contact our office directly.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Best,
Claire Devereux
Clerk/Jr. Policy Analyst
Marin Local Agency Formation Commission
Planning and Regulatory Agency / Subdivision of the State of California
(415) 448-5877
1401 Los Gamos Dr., STE 220,
San Rafael CA 94903
  File 1392 Notice of Review Memo 1.pdf
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